No.

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

Weekly Update Report Data (shee:

Agency Name:

Department of Defense

2) Version 1.1

Week End Date:

03/20/2009

Submitter Name:

Department of Defense

Submitter Contact Info:

Program Source/ Treasury
Account Symbol: Agency
Code

Program Source/Treasury Account

Symbol: Account Code

Program Source/Treasury Account
Symbol; Sub-Account Code
(OPTIONAL)

Program Description (Account Title)

Total Appropriation

Total Obligations

Total Disbursements

17

1116

Operation and Maintenance, Marine
Corps - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

113,865,000

1117

Operation and Maintenance, Marine
Corps Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \
2010)

39,909,000

1206

Military Construction, Navy - Recovery
Act (2009 \ 2013)

280,000,000

1320

Research, Development, Test, and
Evaluation, Navy - Recovery Act (2009 \
2010)

75,000,000

1805

Operation and Maintenance, Navy -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

657,051,000

1807

Operation and Maintenance, Navy
Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

55,083,000

21

0721

Family Housing Construction, Army -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

34,507,000

21

0726

Family Housing Operation and
Maintenance, Army - Recovery Act
(2009 \ 2010)

3,932,000

21

2022

Operation and Maintenance, Army -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

1,474,525,000

10

21

2041

Research, Development, Test, and
Evaluation, Army - Recovery Act (2009 \
2010)

75,000,000

11

21

2051

Military Construction, Army - Recovery
Act (2009 \ 2013)

180,000,000

12

21

2066

Operation and Maintenance, Army
National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \
2010)

266,304,000

13

21

2081

Operation and Maintenance, Army
Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

98,269,000

14

21

2094

Military Construction, Army National
Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

50,000,000

15

57|

0743

Family Housing Construction, Air Force -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

80,100,000

16

57|

0748

Family Housing Operation and
Maintenance, Air Force - Recovery Act
(2009 \ 2010)

16,461,000

17

57|

3307

Military Construction, Air Force -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

180,000,000

18

57|

3404

Operation and Maintenance, Air Force -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

1,095,959,000

19

57|

3605

Research, Development, Test, and
Evaluation, Air Force - Recovery Act
(2009 \ 2010)

75,000,000

20

57|

3744

Operation and Maintenance, Air Force
Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)

13,187,000

21

57|

3834

Military Construction, Air National
Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

50,000,000

22

57|

3844

Operation and Maintenance, Air
National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \
2010)

25,848,000

23

97|

0112

Office of the Inspector General -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2011)

15,000,000

24

97|

0150

Defense Health Program - Recovery Act
(2009 \ 2010)

400,000,000

25

97|

0401

Research, Development, Test, and
Evaluation, Defense-wide - Recovery Act
(2009 \ 2010)

75,000,000

26

97|

0501

Military Construction, Defense-wide -
Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)

1,450,000,000

27

97|

4091

Homeowners Assistance Fund -
Recovery Act (X)

555,000,000




No.

Short bulleted list of the major actions taken to date

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

Weekly Update Report Data (sheet 2 of 2)

Short bulleted list of the major planned actions

1

The Services have completed the majority of their lists of projects for Facility, Sustainment, Restoration and
Modernization (FSRM) in coordination with the Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense (ODUSD)
(Installations & Environment) and the DoD Inspector General. Air Force and Navy/Marine Corps completed their
FSRM projects lists while the Army continues to review remaining FSRM project requirements. Following OMB
review, On 20 March 2009, DoD transmitted the ARRA report to Congress which included 3,306 FSRM projects
identified to date: 1,473 for Army; 143 for Navy & Marine Corps; 1535 for Air Force; and 155 for Other Defense
Agencies. For the 56 projects > $7.5 million each that required Congressional Notification under 10 USC 2811,
DoD transmitted the notification via the 20 March 2009 ARRA Report to Congress.

Continue review of National Environmental Protection Act/National Historic Preservation Act status on all recovery
act projects.

2]

The Services have Therr Military C Project Ists 1n With ODUSD { T
Environment) and the DoD Inspector General. These 122 Military Construction projects included 43 Army; 44 Nay
& Marine Corps; 27 Air Force; and 8 Other Defense Agencies. Following OMB review, these were transmitted to
Congress in the 20 March 2009 ARRA Report.

Distribute ARRA Federal Acquisition Regulation contract clauses for all ARRA related contracts after Defense
Procurement and Acquisition Policy office approval.

3

The Office of Management and Budget approved the DoD Recovery Act plan for all appropriations and authorizec
DoD to release our recovery act plan to Congress on 20 March 2009.

DoD will issue additional guidance on project execution and reporting requirements as developed by cross
working group.

The Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Army for Installations and Housing hosted an initial meeting of the Housin

istance Program (HAP) Task Force with primary mission to draft HAP i g guidance.

DoD will submit the remaining Army FSRM projects to Congress within the next two weeks.

DoD will be publishing specific accounting coding guidance by component and by ARRA appropriation to address
reporting requirements.

10|

11

12|

13|

14




