

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act



Ь.	Frames of						
	Weekly Update Report Data (sheet 1 of 2) Version 1.1						
		Department of Defense					
		03/20/2009					
	Submitter Name: Submitter Contact Info:	Department of Defense					
No.	Program Source/ Treasury Account Symbol: Agency Code	Program Source/Treasury Account Symbol: Account Code	Program Source/Treasury Account Symbol; Sub-Account Code (OPTIONAL)	Program Description (Account Title)	Total Appropriation	Total Obligations	Total Disbursements
1	17	1116	(or notice)	Operation and Maintenance, Marine Corps - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	113,865,000		
	17	1117		Operation and Maintenance, Marine Corps Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \	113,003,000		
2	17	1206		2010) Military Construction, Navy - Recovery	39,909,000		
3				Act (2009 \ 2013)	280,000,000		
4	17	1320		Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation, Navy - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	75,000,000		
	17	1805		Operation and Maintenance, Navy - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)			
5	17	1807		Operation and Maintenance, Navy	657,051,000		
6	21			Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	55,083,000		
7	21	0721		Family Housing Construction, Army - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)	34,507,000		
,	21	0726		Family Housing Operation and Maintenance, Army - Recovery Act	34,307,000		
8	21	2022		(2009 \ 2010) Operation and Maintenance, Army -	3,932,000		
9		2022		Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	1,474,525,000		
10	21	2041		Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation, Army - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	75,000,000		
	21	2051		Military Construction, Army - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)			
11	21	2066		Operation and Maintenance, Army	180,000,000		
12	24	2004		National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	266,304,000		
13	21	2081		Operation and Maintenance, Army Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	98,269,000		
14	21			Military Construction, Army National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)	50,000,000		
15	57			Family Housing Construction, Air Force - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)	80,100,000		
16	57	0748		Family Housing Operation and Maintenance, Air Force - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	16,461,000		
17	57	3307		Military Construction, Air Force - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)	180,000,000		
1/	57	3404		Operation and Maintenance, Air Force - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	100,000,000		
18	57	3605		Research, Development, Test, and	1,095,959,000		
19				Evaluation, Air Force - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	75,000,000		
20	57	3744		Operation and Maintenance, Air Force Reserve - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	13,187,000		
20	57	3834		Military Construction, Air National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)			
21	57	3844		Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard - Recovery Act (2009 \	50,000,000		
22	97	0112		2010) Office of the Inspector General -	25,848,000		
23	97			Recovery Act (2009 \ 2011)	15,000,000		
24	97	0150		Defense Health Program - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2010)	400,000,000		
24	97	0401		Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation, Defense-wide - Recovery Act			
25	97	0501		(2009 \ 2010) Military Construction, Defense-wide - Recovery Act (2009 \ 2013)	75,000,000		
26	97	4091		Homeowners Assistance Fund -	1,450,000,000		
27	37	4091		Recovery Act (X)	555,000,000		



American Recovery and Reinvestment Act



	Weekly Update Report Data (sheet 2 of 2)					
No.	Short bulleted list of the major actions taken to date	Short bulleted list of the major planned actions				
1	The Services have completed the majority of their lists of projects for Facility, Sustainment, Restoration and Modernization (FSRM) in coordination with the Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense (DOUSD) (Installations & Environment) and the Do Inspector General. Air Force and NavyMarine Corps completed their FSRM projects lists while the Army continues to review remaining FSRM project requirements. Following OMB review, On 20 March 2009, DoD transmitted the ARRA report to Congress which included 3,306 FSRM projects identified to date: 1,473 for Army; 143 for Navy & Marine Corps; 1535 for Air Force; and 155 for Other Defense Agencies. For the 56 projects > \$7.5 million each that required Congressional Notification under 10 USC 2811, DoD transmitted the notification via the 20 March 2009 ARRA Report to Congress.	Continue review of National Environmental Protection Act/National Historic Preservation Act status on all recovery act projects.				
2	The Services have completed their Military Construction project lists in coordination with OUDSU (Installations : Environment) and the DoD Inspector General. These 122 Military Construction projects included 43 Army; 44 Navy & Marine Corps; 27 Air Force; and 8 Other Defense Agencies. Following OMB review, these were transmitted to Congress in the 20 March 2009 ARRA Report.	Distribute ARRA Federal Acquisition Regulation contract clauses for all ARRA related contracts after Defense Procurement and Acquisition Policy office approval.				
3	The Office of Management and Budget approved the DoD Recovery Act plan for all appropriations and authorized DoD to release our recovery act plan to Congress on 20 March 2009.	DoD will issue additional guidance on project execution and reporting requirements as developed by cross functional working group.				
	The Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Army for Installations and Housing hosted an initial meeting of the Housing					
	Assistance Program (HAP) Task Force with primary mission to draft HAP implementing guidance.	DoD will submit the remaining Army FSRM projects to Congress within the next two weeks.				
5	s .	DoD will be publishing specific accounting coding guidance by component and by ARRA appropriation to address reporting requirements.				
6						
7						
8						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13	3					
14						